## TOWN OF CLINTON RESOLUTION NO. 7 OF 2020

## TITLE: a resolution to make appointments to Town Boards and Committees

Whereas the Town Board makes appointments to Town Boards and Committees

**Now therefore be it resolved** that he Town Board designate the following appointments are made to the position designated for the term of office stated.

Reappoints **Arthur DePasqua** as **Chairman** of the **Planning Board** with a term of office from January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020.

Reappoints **Paul Thomas** member to the Planning Board with a term of office from January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2026.

Reappoints **Joseph Malcarne** as **Chairman** of the **Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA)** with a term of office from January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020

Reappoints Norma Dolan member to the ZBA with a term of office from January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2026.

**VACANT:** to fill unexpired term of Chris Juliano, who was elected Councilman **Term ending: 12/31/2024.** 

Reappoints **Barbara Mansell** as the **Chair** of the **Nature Walk Committee** with a term of office from January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020. All aye. Motion carried.

Reappoints **Barbara Mansell** as **Chair** of the **Conservation Advisory Committee** (CAC) with a term of office from January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020.

Reappoints **Barbara Mansell** to the **Conservation Advisory Committee (CAC)** with term of office from **January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020.** 

Reappoints **Marian Thompson** to the Conservation Advisory Committee (CAC) with term of office from **January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2021**.

Reappoints **Maya Goer-Palenzuela** to the Conservation Advisory Committee (CAC) with term of office from **January 1, 2018 to December 31, 2020.** 

Reappoints **Dan Harkenrider, Katherine Mustello, Garrett DeCesare to the Recreation Committee** with terms of office from **January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020.** 

## VACANT: SHRAC 1 YR APPT: Term ending 12-31-2021.

Reappoints **Rick McGlauflin** as **Chairman** of the **SHRAC** with a term of office from January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020.

Reappoints Judy Malstrom to SHRAC with terms of office from January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2021.

Reappoints **Jim Pelligrino** as member of **BAR** with a term of office from **October 1**, **2019 to September 30**, **2024**.

VACANT: BAR with a term of office ending September 30, 2020.

Supervisor Oberly designated the following internal audits: Town Justices - Cunningham Town Clerk – Michael Town Supervisor/Budget Officer – Juliano Tax Collector – Whitton

Johki Carl.

Dated: January 3, 2020

Carol-Jean Mackin, Town Clerk